

# WHERE TO USE

IDEAL FOR ERICACEOUS (ACID-LOVING, LIME-HATING) PLANTS, SUCH AS RHODODENDRONS, AZALEAS, CAMELLIAS, HEATHERS, PIERIS, HYDRANGEAS, ROSES, BLUEBERRIES AND ACERS.

+ CONTAINS 5% MAGNESIUM TO BOOST PHOTOSYNTHESIS AND PRODUCE GLOSSY, LUSH GREEN LEAVES.

HELPS MAKE SOIL NUTRIENTS AVAILABLE TO PLANTS ALLOWING THEM TO TAKE UP THE NUTRIENTS THEY NEED.

Use every time you are preparing the soil for planting. Sprinkle evenly over the soil and mix in well. Water well

During the growing season sprinkle evenly over the soil around plants. Gently work it into the soil surface with a hand fork or hoe without disturbing the roots and water in thoroughly.

after sowing seeds and planting out,

especially in dry weather.

Planting out small or bare rooted plants: Sprinkle around plants after planting and gently work into the soil.

Planting bigger plants / shrubs / trees: Mix with soil from planting hole and planting compost and use as a planting mixture.

## **HOW TO USE**

Apply directly from the pack.

STAINING: This product contains iron sulphate and will cause staining. Do not walk on treated areas until product has been watered in and dried. Avoid contact with clothing, tarmac driveways, paving, decking and kitchen floors. This list is not exhaustive. Sweep up any spillages immediately and dispose of safely.



Use this product whenever you need to acidify the soil, give a boost to ericaceous and other lime-hating plants and whenever leaf yellowing or poor growth is noticed.

**APPLICATION RATE** 

**SOIL TYPE:** 

LIGHT SANDY 25q per m<sup>2</sup> **STANDARD** 35q per m<sup>2</sup>

174,02111478254294154

### HEAVY CLAY 45q per m<sup>2</sup>

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Levington Sulphate of Iron + can be reapplied after 6 - 8 weeks.

#### COVERAGE: 33M<sup>2</sup> - 60M<sup>2</sup>

SAFETY AND ADVICE



- Only use where there is a recognised need to feed plants.
- Keep away from plant leaves and stems.
- Do not exceed the appropriate application rate. Increasing the dosage may result in damage to your plants.
- Store in the original container in a cool, dry, frost-free place away from children, pets and foodstuffs.
- Always wear gloves when gardening
- Wash hands and exposed skin after use.
- Do not eat or smoke while applying the product.

#### WARNING

Harmful if swallowed. Causes skin irritation. Causes serious eye irritation. Keep out of reach of children.



Do not eat, drink or smoke when using this product. IF SWALLOWED: Call a poison centre or doctor.

Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection. IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. If eye irritation persists: Get medical advice.

IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of soap and water. If skin irritation occurs: Get medical advice.

**Poisons Information:** For information, or to report a poisoning incident in Ireland contact The National Poisons Information Centre (01 809 2166), retain the label for reference.

172231381334443

NDARD